

Local Plan Signatures

This Local Plan represents our area's collective efforts to maximize and coordinate efforts and resources available under Workforce Innovation Opportunity Act. (WIOA)

Instructions:

The Chief Local Elected Official must sign and date this form.

By signing below, the Chief Local Elected Official request approval of Local Workforce Development Board's 2024-2027 Local Plan.

Chief Local Elected Official Name

Bill Newman

Chief Local Elected Official Signature

Bill Newman

Chief Local Elected Official Signature

Bill Newman

Date

Morch 12, 2024